Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA M\Data\BM050421\
Data File : BM029845.D

Aca On : 06 May 2021 02:55

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : M2161-03

Misc :

ALS Vial : 64 Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations

APPROVED

mohammad
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1 \BNA_M\METHODS\SFAM—EPA—BMO50421 .M |
Quant Title : SVOA CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021

Quant Time: Mav 06 04:13:27 2021

Response via : Initial Calibration
IAbundance TIC: BM029845.D
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Data Path
Data File
Aca On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Ouant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA M\Data\BM050421\

BM029845.D

06 May 2021 02:55

CG/Ju

M2161-03

64 Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations

APPROVED
Mav 06 04:10:03 2021
Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMl\BNAﬁM\METHODS\SFAM—EPA—BMO50421.M
SVOA CALIBRATION
Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021
Initial Calibration

mohammad |
5/6/2021 4:49:44 PM ‘

Abundance Ton 131,00 (130.70 to 131.70): BM029845.D
lon 133.00 (132.70 to 133.70)- BM029845.D
lon 69,00 (68.70 to 69.70): BM029845.D
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IAbundance
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IAbundance Scan 1292 (10.486 min): BM029842.D (-1286) (-)
131.0
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10 96.0
MY Au.l| 780 870 | 9 150, I, 206.9 2348 250.0
2> 30 4o 0 oo 7o 80 %0 100 110 130 130 140 150 180 10 180 190 200 210 250 230 240 280
TIC: BM029845.0

(31) 4-Chloroaniline-d4 (S)
10.510min (+0.018) 0.31ng/ul

response 2408

lon Exp% Act%
131.00 100 100
133.00 3200 4231#
69.00 1830 18.94
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Data Path
Data File
Acag On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Ouant Time:
Ouant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA M\Data\BM050421\

BM029845.D

06 May 2021 02:55

CG/Ju

M2161-03

64 Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations

APPROVED
Mav 06 04:10:03 2021
Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\SFAM-EPA-BM050421.M
SVOA CALIBRATION
Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021
Initial Calibration

mohammad
5/6/2021 4:49:44 PM

Abundance fon 131.00 (130.70 to 131.70); BM029845.D
lon 133.00 (132.70 to 133.70): BM029845.D
lon 69.00 (68.70 to 69.70): BM029845.D
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TIC: BM029845.D
(31) 4-Chioroaniline-d4 (S)
10.510min (+0.018) 0.82nghim G X/ 7/U T
response 6430
lon BExp% Act%
131.00 100 100
133.00 3200 42.31#
69.00 1830 18.94
000 000 0.00
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Data Path
Data File
Acg On :
Operator
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial

Ouant Time

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA M\Data\BM050421\

BM029845.D

06 May 2021 02:55

CG/Ju

M2161-03

64 Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations

APPROVED
Mav 06 04:12:02 2021

Ouant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\SFAM-EPA-BM050421.M Copononammad
Quant Title : SVOA CALIBRATION o

QLast Update : Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021

Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 143.00 (142.70 to 143.70): BM029845.D
lon 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM029845.D
20000 lon 41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM029845.D
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM029845.D
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Scan 1964 (14.439 min): BM029842.D (-1959) (-)
143.0
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response
lon
143.00
113.00
41.00
42.00

(54) 4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
14.469min (+0.024) 0.35ng/ul

TIC: BM029845.D

858
Exp% Act%

100 100

67.10  52.52#
45.40  75.07#
30.10  61.14#
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Data Path
Data File :
Aca On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vvial

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA M\Data\BM050421\

BM029845.D

06 May 2021 02:55

CG/Ju

M2161-03

64 Sample Multiplier: 1

Mav 06 04:12:02 2021
Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMl\BNAﬁM\METHODS\SFAM—EPA—BMO50421.M

SVOA CALIBRATION
Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021
Initial Calibration

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
5/6/2021 4:49:44 PM

[Abundance lon 143.00 (142.70 to 143.70); BM029845.D
lon 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM029845.D
20000 lon 41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM029845.D
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM029845.D
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Abundance
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Abundance Scan 1964 (14.439 min): BM029842.D (-1959) (-)
d 143.0
113.1
5000 41.0
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ol {.Il || I.‘. l L . 1529 190.9 2070 2188 2348 25138
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250
TIC: BM029845.D
(54) 4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
14.469min (+0.024) 1.52ng/ul m 0{/07/2”3'\]
response 3759
lon Exp% Act%
14300 100 100
113.00  67.10  52.524
4100 4540 75.07#
4200 3010 61.14#
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Data Path
Data File
Acg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Quant Time:

OQuant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA M\Data\BM050421\

BM029845.D
06 May 2021 02:55
CG/Ju

: M2161-03

64 Sample Multiplier:

Mav 06 04:13:27 2021

7 :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\SFAM-EPA-BM(050421.M

SVOA CALIBRATION

Thu May 06 03:37:00 2021

Initial Calibration

Response

87912
353702
214662
436573
500496
561093

2796
0d
39571
166249
154315
76906
99459
77978
137772
6430mp>
592356
880420
3759m?
610179
49462
1039293
1183058
1417251

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad |
5/6/2021 4:49:44 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

35

25.
12.
37.
27.
25.
.82
36.
41.

44.
16.
48.
46.
44.

.18
.00
.18
.26

38
62
84
17
68

94

ng/ul 0.00
na/ul® 0.0205%7/3Fy
ng/ul 0.00

99 ng/ul -0.01
.52 na/ul ¥ 0.029Z/67/0w
73 na/ul 0.00
88 ng/ul 0.00
13 ng/ul 0.00
07 na/ul 0.00
98 ng/ul  0.00
Ovalue
.619 na/ul 99

Internal Standards R.T. QIon
1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 7.56 152
20) Naphthalene-d8 10.34 136
38) Acenaphthene-dl0 14.21 1064
64) Phenanthrene-dl0 16.96 188
79) Chrvsene-dl2 21.14 240
88) Perylene-dl2 23.30 264
System Monitorina Compounds
3) 1,4-Dioxane-d8 3.07 96
4) Pvridine-d5 0.00 84
7)Y Phenol-d5 6.76 99
9) Bis-(2-Chloroethvl)ether-d 6.91 67
11) 2-Chlorophenol-d4 7.10 132
15) 4-Methvlphenol-d8 8.28 113
21) Nitrobenzene-d5 8.72 128
24) 2-Nitrophenol-d4 9.43 143
28) 2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3 9.97 165
31) 4-Chlorocaniline-d4 10.51 131
46) Dimethvlphthalate-d6 13.63 166
49) Acenaphthvlene-d8 13.90 160
54) 4-Nitrophenol-d4 14.47 143
60) Fluorene-dlo0 15.21 176
65) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 15.34 200
73) Anthracene-dl0 17.06 188
81) Pvrene-dl0 19.35 212
92) Benzo(a)pyrene-dl2 23.17 264
Target Compounds
47) Dimethvlphthalate 13.67 163
(#) = qualifier out of range (m) =
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